OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE **KUPWARA**

ORDER

No. 158

Dated: 23/12/2022

In compliance to the Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh Order No. 2037 of 2022/RG/NG dated: 21-12-2022 the Subordinate Courts of District Kupwara are going to observe winter vacations w.e.f. 02/01/2023 to 16/01/2023 (both days inclusive) and accordingly the duty roaster for Sessions Judges are hereby made as per following schedule.

S. No.	Name of the Sessions Judge	Date of Raoster	Mobile No.	Email.
1.	Mr. Khem Raj Sharma Additional District Judge Fast Track Court Kupwara (I/e PDJ Kupwara)	02/01/2023 to 08/01/2023	9419121282	khemrajjudge@ gmail.com
2.	Ms. Umi Kulsoom Additional District and Sessions Judge Handwara	09/01/2023 to 16/01/02023	7006493826	Umikulsoom55 5@gmail.com

The Judicial Officers shall attend the urgent matters of District Kupwara during their duty period and shall work from their respective headquarters through physical as well as virtual mode and shall utilize the services of their respective staff members.

No. 1090-1101 / PAJK

heremanya (Khem Raj Sharma) 2>/142.1 Pr. District & Sessions Judge ,Kupwara Dated: 23/2/2020

Copy to the:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu. 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and 3. Secretary to Hon'ble The Administrative Judge for District Kupwara for kind

- 4. Registrar Vigilance Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu. 5. Registrar Judicial Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Srinagar for favour
- 6. Sr. Superintendent of Police Kupwara for information. 7. Sr. Superintendent of Police Handwara for information With the direction to inform all the Police Stations/Police Posts.
- 8. Chief Prosecuting Officer Kupwara. 9. Presidents Bar Association Kupwara.
- 10. Presidents Bar Association Handwara.
- 12. Office File

23/14/00L (Khem Raj Sharma) Pr. District & Sessions Judge **M**Kupwara